

State VS Harbhajan Singh and others CHI/110/2020

Present: Sh. Parminder Singh, APP for the State.
Proceeding against accused Harbhajan Singh abated.
Accused Jagminder Singh on bail with counsel
SH. Anishkant Sharma Advocate.
Accused Amarjit Singh, Nirmal Singh and Manjit Singh on
bail with counsel Sh. Shivcharan Singh Gill Advocate.

Today PW-4 present and examined.No other PW
present despite being last opportunity. Perusal of the file shows
that the present case is an Action Plan case. This Court is satisfied
that the prosecution is not interested in concluding the evidence.
Accordingly, the evidence of the prosecution is hereby closed by
order.

At request, case is adjourned to 11.02.2025 for recording statement of
accused persons under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Date Of Order 10-02-2025
'Shikha Gr.III'

(Insan,PCS)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-2
UID No. PB00494