

CNR No:PBHOA10004092025 **CASE No:CHI-106-2025**

State of Punjab Vs Satinderpal Singh

Present: Sh. Shubham Bhagat, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Rajbir Singh, Advocate.

As per the report of Ahlmad, details of witness Bhulla Singh have not been furnished by learned APP. Further, the process issued to witness Hardeep Singh received unserved with the report that information regarding the address could not be gathered. Details of Police Station be provided. Accordingly, the prosecution is directed to furnish the same within one day and summons to the aforesaid witnesses be issued for the date fixed. Further, in accordance with order dated 23-02-2026, two effective opportunities were granted to the prosecution out of which one opportunity stands availed. Learned App is directed to take requisite manners and furnish the detail of witnesses positively. Summons to witnesses be issued for **23-03-2026**.

Date of Order: 06.03.2026
*Anuj Kumar (Adhoc)**

(Divyani Luthra)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Dasuya
UID No . PB00741